1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO.(Ifapplicable)
P00012 24-Sep-2014 SEE SCHEDULE 201204740
6.1SSUED BY CODE W56HZV 7.ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | W56HZV
INSTAL & VEHICLE SUP CONTRACTING DIV
INSTAL & VEHICLE SUP CONTRACTING DIV LAURAK. SZEP
6501 E. 11 MILE ROAD CCTA-HDC-A/MS 350
WARREN MI 48397-5000 LAURAK.SZEP.CIV@MAIL.MIL
WARREN M1 48397-5000
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ROCK INDUSTRIES, INC.

ROBERT BRUZA
340 ROCKWELL AVE
PONTIAC MI 48341-0000

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x | L0A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
W56HZV-12-C-L573

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE__ 3MPN1 [FACILITY CODE X | 28-Sep-2012
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS
|:|The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer |:| is extended, |:| is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe following methods:

(a) By completing Itens 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAT IVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X [C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
mutual agreement of the parties

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:  wiebell14774
Reference Purchase Request #0010568021-0001
1. The purpose of this modification is to add and fund additional CLINs for the above contract.
2. CLIN 0012 w ill be added and funded in the amount of $26,000.00 to cover the cost due from additional w ork completed as a result of
frozen pipe damage to Building 1437 in December 2013. This includes the estimated cost to adjust the exhaust arms to properly fit around
the crane. If labor hours are less than estimated, a credit will be provided to the Government tow ard the total cost needed for glycol w ork.
3. As aresult of this modification, the total contract dollar amount has been increased by $26,000.00 from $579,556.61 to $605,556.61.
4. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of W56HZV-12-C-L573 remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT ING OFFICER (Type or print)
JOHN SARTI/ CONTRACTING OFFICER
TEL: 586-282-6524 EMAIL: johnm.sarti2.civ@mail.mil
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
— Py i
LW T &, A
BY == 24-Sep-2014
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




AMENDMENT OF S@LICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

T1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGEDF PAGES

INSTAL & VEHICLE SUP CONTRACTING DIV
6501 E. 11 MILE RCAD

WARREN M| 48397-5000

. & i 4
i2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NG, 3.EFFECTIVE DATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PRCGJECTNO(Ifapplicable)

] 23-Sep-2014  |SEESGHEDULE 201204740

%6. ISSUED BY CODE WEEHZV 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | WEGBHZV

:INSTALf&VEHiCLE SUP-CONTRAGTING DIV:

8 NAMEAND ADDRESSOF CONTRACTOR {Now, Strest, Cotnty, Stite andZ;p Code).-

ROCK INDUSTRIES, INC.
ROBERT BRUZA

340 ROCKWELL AVE
PONTIAGC M 483410000

SA. AMENDMENT OF SOE1G

y:[.10A MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
~ FWBEHZV-12-C-LE73'

i

3?9.’?_’5; 3"’“’“"‘ -

IFACILITY CODE

‘-X-_ 26:5ep2012

0B.DATED {(SEE ITEM.13)

tefing Tiems B and 15, dnd rctummg
pataieletierar tc]egmmwhl eliincludes arei

RECEWEDI ATTHEPLACE DESIGN KTED! FORTHE RE [PTOF OFFERST RIOR’IO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEC]FIED MAY: RESULT IN

REIEGIIONOF YOUR GFFER, Ifbyvirtue ofthis: anendient you desireto chahne a0l alfendy: subinitted ;5tich Change may bie nndelh
‘licitation and: this ani;jndni:ul'; and1s réceived prigrio 1h’e epeninig hotiraivd date specificd.

pravided-each teleglamor]cltcr nakes Teenos o

D isenteided; I:' ignotedended:

Oi}ér yust acknﬁwhdgc receipiiofthis ateidment prior tor tha }xour and datespcuﬁed A the solicitation-or'as mndci b) oig nfthc:ﬁ:ﬂ lowiag: m:thods

Tegramor letter,

12:. ACCOUNTINGAND APPROPRIATION  DATA (Ifrequired)

See Schedule -

13. TISITEM APR Lms ONIX TO MODIFICATIONS OF CON_TRACFS/ORDERS

CONTRACT GRDER'NO, INTTEMI0A,

: K A.THIS CHANGE ORDBR 18 IESUED P RSUANT IO (Spemfy authunty) THE CHANGES SET._FORTH IN I'T‘EM 4. ARE MADE IN'FHE

- B THEABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDERIS M
office; appropriztion date; ete;):SET FORTH IN.ITEN:14, PURSUANT T0 THE AUTHORITY

OBIFIED TOREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suck-as: chaugcs inpaying:.
TFAR 43.103(B).

' ?mtu'a'l agreeméhl of th'e'pa"rti'es

% |C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT. IS ENTERED INTQ:-PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

E IMPORTANT Oomractor D 1s Tot; ' is: requu‘ed to mgn th]S ducument and return’ 1: copses toithe i 1ssumg ofﬁce

14, DESCRIPTIONGF. AMEN DMENTMOD]F!CATION (Olgamzed by UCF section: headmgs, including solicitdtion/contract: subject matter:

witeie feasible.).
Maodification Control Nunber:  wiebeli14774

“Reférence Plrchass Request #0010568021-0001
! 1. Thepurpose-of: this modification s to add’ and furid-additional CL[Ns for the above coniract,
: ‘to cover. the cost due from addltlona1 WOI’k comp[eied as a result of

,."CLIN 0012 w il be added and funded |n thi. armunt of - $26 000 (

4 Except as: prowded hereln ail other’ terms and condstloné c.:f.WSGHZ:

12 C—L573 rerrélﬁ .unchangeri and inful: ferce and effbci. o

Eaeeptes provided hevginyall téms and conditivny ofthe dstuimeyg reRienced li e DA or 1A, i herstolbie Shanged, reiming uncangedand (RIS

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER: (Typé-or print): 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF
e calsn Vot
S ( s i TE: L MAL
15B. CONTRACFOROFFEROR | 15c DATESIGNED  |16B, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 160 DATESIGNED:
{ngﬂatw/p‘fipers‘on._authorilz'ed.to sigh) : (Sighatiire of Contyacting Officer)
EXCEP1108#TO §F 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



W56HZV-12-C-L573
P00012
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $26,000.00 from $579,556.61 to $605,556.61.
The 'Payment will be made by' organization has changed from
DFAS - COLUMBUS CENTER
DFAS-JAIQBAC-CO
ATTN: ST LOUIS
P.O. BOX 182307
COLUMBUS OH 43218-2307
to
DFAS - COLUMBUS CENTER
DFAS-JDCBB/CO
P.O. BOX 182317
COLUMBUS OH 43218-2317

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0012 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0012 1 Job $20,000.00 $20,000.00
BUILDING 1437 OCCUPANT SAFETY LAB
FFP
Additional work
FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0010568021-0001

NET AMT $20,000.00

ACRN AH $20,000.00
CIN: GFEBS001056802100001

CLIN 0013 is added as follows:



W56HZV-12-C-L573

P00012
Page 3 of 4
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0013 1 Job $6,000.00 $6,000.00
BUILDING 1437 OCCUPANT SAFETY LAB
FFP
Additional work
FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0010568021-0001
NET AMT $6,000.00
ACRN AH $6,000.00
CIN: GFEBS001056802100002
SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0012:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
Destination Government Destination Government
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0013:
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
Destination Government Destination Government

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $26,000.00 from

$579,556.61 to $605,556.61.

CLIN 0012:
Funding on CLIN 0012 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AH

CIN: GFEBS001056802100001

Acctng Data: 0212014201520400000663633323 R.0009803.2.23
Increase: $20,000.00

Total: $20,000.00

Cost Code: A60OFL

6100.9000021001



CLIN 0013:
Funding on CLIN 0013 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AH

CIN: GFEBS001056802100002

Acctng Data: 0212014201520400000663633323
Increase: $6,000.00

Total: $6,000.00

Cost Code: A6OFL

(End of Summary of Changes)

R.0009803.2.23

W56HZV-12-C-L573

6100.9000021001

P00012
Page 4 of 4



